

2008 MAR 13 PM 4: 18

CEL DE NOS - ACENA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2008

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4712

(By Delegates White, Boggs, Kominar, M. Poling, Iaquinta, Perdue, Klempa, Marshall, Ashley, Border and Carmichael)

Passed March 4, 2008

In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED

2000 MAR 13 PM 4: 18

H. B. 4712

CATEST VIST LANDYA SEC LETALY OF STATE

(BY DELEGATES WHITE, BOGGS, KOMINAR, M. POLING, IAQUINTA, PERDUE, KLEMPA, MARSHALL, ASHLEY, BORDER AND CARMICHAEL)

[Passed March 4, 2008; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight, to the Department of Transportation - Division of Motor Vehicles, fund 8787, fiscal year 2008, organization 0802, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established the availability of federal funds for continuing programs now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight, to fund 8787, fiscal year 2008, organization 0802, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation as follows:

1 2 3 4 5 6	TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 311-Division of Motor Vehicles (WV Code Chapter 17B) Fund 8787 FY 2008 Org 0802	
7 8		Act- Federal ivity Funds
9	1 Unclassified - Total	096 \$1,000,000
10 11 12 13	The purpose of this suppleme to supplement and increase an iteraforesaid account for the design expenditure during the fiscal year	m of appropriation in the nated spending unit for

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

foregoing bin is correctly emoned.
Clandy White
Chairman Serlate Committee
Chairman House Committee Originating in the House.
In effect from passage.
Navell Elblis
Clerk of the Senate Sugg 3. 8 Clerk of the House of Delegates
Clerk of the House of Delegates Order Drugger President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The withing Ls appended this the Bt
day of arch, 2008.
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 7 X 2008
Time 9:35 Mm